SOUTH TAHOE HIGH SCHOOL
VIKING STADIUM RENOVATION
SCHEDULE OF CONSTRUCTION
MAY 10, 2011

D Task Name Duration Start Finish Jun 12, '11 Jun 19, 11 Jun 26, '11 Jul 3, "1 Jul 10, "1 Jul 17, "1 1Jul 24 '11 Jul 31, 11 Aug 7, '11 Aug 14,'11  |Aug21,'11 |Aug28 '11 |Sep4,'11 |Sep 11,'11
6/12 6/19 6/26 7/3 7110 7117 1 7/24 7/31 87 | 814 8/21 8/28 9/4 911

1 Relocate storage containers/trailers 2 days Tue 5/31/11 Wed 6/1/11

2 Install site BMPs and construction fence 1 day Thu 56/26/11 Thu 5/26/11

3 Remove irrigation heads 3 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 6/3/11

4 Graduation Ceremonies 1 day Fri 6/10/11 Fri 6/10/11 |

5 Demo existing curb 2 days Mon 6/13/11 Tue 6/14/11

6 Remove sod for disposal 3 days Mon 6/13/11 Wed 6/15/11

7 Remove and stockpile topsoil 3 days Thu 6/16/11 Mon 6/20/11

8 Set elevation hubs 1 day Tue 6/21/11 Tue 6/21/11

9 |Excavate curb area 3days Wed 6/22/11 Fri 6/24/11

10 Establish rough grade 2 days Mon 6/27/11 Tue 6/28/11 ‘
11 |Install underground utilities/pipe/condiuts 4days  Wed 6/29/11 Mon 7/4/11 }_ =%

12 Construct concrete curb 3 days Mon 6/27/11 Wed 6/29/11 E

13| Backfill curbs -establish swale/pond grades 3days  Thu6/3011  Mon 7/4/11 i

14 | Establish field finish sub grade 4 days Tue 7/511 Fri 7/8/11 B [ 1

15 Install field inserts-goals, sleeves etc. 3 days Mon 7/11/11 Wed 7/13/11

16 Install field sub grade drainage 5 days Thu 7/14/11 Wed 7/20/11

17 Rough grade concession/ landscape/walks 3 days Tue 7/5/11 Thu 7/7111

18 Install light standard footings 7 days Wed 6/29/11 Thu 7/7/11 [w

19 | Install synthetic turf 18 days Thu 7/21/11 Mon 8/15/11

20 Install rough landscape irrigation 3 days Fri 7/8/11 Tue 7/12/11

21 Install cobble swale 3 days Fri 7/8/11 Tue 7/12/11
22 Install concession UG utilities 5 days Fri 7/8/11 Thu 7/14/11
23 | Place concession slab/cure 3 days Fri 7/15/11 Tue 7/19/11
24 Finish grade landscape/walk areas 2 days Wed 7/13/11 Thu 7/14/11
25 Pave parking/walks/access 2 days Fri 7115/11 Mon 7/18/11
26 | Construct concession/RR bid. 28 days  Wed 7/20/11 Fri 8/26/11 7
27 | Install site electric 5 days Fri 7/8/11 Thu 7/14/11
28 Install finish landscape irrigation 3 days Wed 7/13/11 Fri 7/15/11
29 Install finish electric 2 days Fri 7/15/11 Mon 7/18/11

30 Install landscape plantings 3 days Mon 7/18/11 Wed 7/20/11
K] Install light standards 8 days Fri 7/15/11 Tue 7/26/11
32 Install new fencing 24 days Fri 7/8/11 Wed 8/10/11 J
33 First day contact practice 0 days Mon 8/15/11 Mon 8/15/11 ’ 815
34 |First Home Game 0 days Fri 9/2/11 Fri 9/2/11 ‘ 9/2
35 Homecoming 0 days Fri 9/16/11 Fri 9/16/11 . 9
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